and when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized 
to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding forty-two 
thousand dollars ($42,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid." 	 • 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. November 15, 1910. Received from his 
Honor the Mayor, November 29, 1910, without his approval or disapproval thereof ; 
therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took